

WP(C) 3132/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. JAMIR

Heard Mr. U. Sarma, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner. Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Government Advocate, appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Ms. P. Khound, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent No.3. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve extra copies to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 during the course of the day.
List this matter again on 27.05.2016.