

WP(C) 3132/2016
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. H Bezbaruah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. SN Sarma, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Oil India Ltd..
Petitioners are engaged as Village Defence Personnel by the Home Department, Govt. of Assam and entrusted with security duties relating to Oil India Ltd.
One of the prayers made in the writ petition is to issue mandamus for regularization of the service of the members of the petitioner association as security personnel of Oil India Ltd.
Prima-facie, such a prayer appears to be untenable.
At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine the matter so that the grievance of the petitioners may be restructured.
List after 2 weeks.