

WP(C) 3132/2016
BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

Heard Mr. R Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. R Dhar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Ms. P Khound, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3. The counsel for the respondent No. 3 submits that no affidavit will be filed by them and that they will rely on the affidavit filed by them in WP(Civil) No. 720 4/2015 (Annexure-G of the writ petition).

Mr. R Dhar, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for 3 (three) weeks time to obtain instructions, which is allowed.

List the matter on 05.10.2016.