

WP(C) 3132/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Mr. H. Bezbaruah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office to list this case after 10 days by reflecting the name of the learned counsel for the respondent in the cause list.