

WP(C) 3132/2016  
BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

The members of the petitioner's society were deployed for security duty by the Assam Police, for protection of the oil wells of the Oil India Ltd. They seek continuation of their deployment and also for their absorption in the Assam Police organization.

Separate counter affidavits have been filed by the respondent No.2 & 3 and therefore the pleadings are complete.

Accordingly let Rule be issued. Fresh notice is unnecessary, as the respondents are represented by the learned Addl. Sr. Govt. Advocate, Ms. M. Bhattacharjee and Mr. S.N. Sarma, the learned senior counsel for the respondent No.3.