

GAHC010016472016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3132/2016

OIL KHAD SURAKHA SOMITY
HAVING ITS HEAD OFFICE AT TENKGHAT, P.O. WILLTON, DISBRUGARH,
ASSAM, PIN-786101, REP. BY ITS ASSTT. GENERAL SECY. SRI MONOJ
PATHAK, S/O LT. MOHAN PATHAK, R/O NO.2 MOUMARI GAON, P.O.
KATHALGURI, DIST- DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT.
OF HOME , DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM POLICE HQ
ULUBARI
GHY-7

3:OIL INDIA LTD.

DULIAJAN
ASSAM
PIN-78602
REP. BY ITS GENERAL MANAGER

4:THE UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI-110011

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRU SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A SARMAR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 15.02.2024

Heard Mr. N. Ali, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S. Dutta, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. Kalita, learned counsel for OIL and Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate.

At the request of Mr. S. Dutta, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. K. Kalita, learned counsel for OIL, the matter stands deferred and to be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

Accordingly, list this matter again on 7th March, 2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant